PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Brilliance Audio, Inc.	Brilliance Audio, Inc. 01/08/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Brilliance Pul	Brilliance Publishing, Inc.				
Street Address:	1704 Eaton [Drive				
City:	Grand Haver	Grand Haven				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49417					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 29		29368	38359 g			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	5					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	č.	\$40.00	
Phone: 5099444776 Email: cherri@leehaye		20.00m				
Email: Correspondent Name:					ОР	
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AM2-0246US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Cherri A. Simon			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC-MI-AMENDMENT-MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services-489357-5#page1.tif source=BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC-MI-AMENDMENT-MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services-489357-5#page2.tif source=BRILLIANCE AUDIO INC-MI-AMENDMENT-MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services-489357-5#page3.tif						

MICHIGAN DEP	ARTMENT OF LICENSING AN BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL	ID REGULATORY AFFAIRS SERVICES	
le Received			
1993 V 9 2006	This document is effective on the data filed, u subsequent effective date within 90 days after date is stated in the document.	ntess ø received 	
me Corporation S	ervice Company		
fetrade	Oaks Drive, Suite 150N	Administrator PUDMAN &F communication compared	
lly	vo territy		
Sacramento	CA 95833- red to the name and address you enter abov		\$
Pursuant to the provisions corporations), the undersig	(Please read information and inst of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profi aned corporation executes the followin	t corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 19	32 (nonprofit
1. The present name of the	e corporation is:	×	
Brilliance Audio, Inc.	~		~~~~~}
2. The identification numb	er assigned by the Bureau is:	261-034	
3. Article <u>1</u> Brilliance Publishing, Inc.	of the Articles of Incorporation	is hereby amended to read as follows:	
	•		
			5.
\$(0.EQ V54(166631	PATEN REEL: 029967 FR	

PATENT REEL: 029967 FRAME: 0643

A. F

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

The foreg	going amendment to the Articles of Incorporatic	n was duly adopted on the day of
incomora	, in accordance ator/s) before the first meeting of the Board of F	e with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of t Jirectors or Trustees.
avospora	nores were a sub-new moving of the worre of a	
	Signed Ihis	day of
	(Signalure)	(Signature)
		(solineers)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature)	(Signature)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
rofit Corpi	oration Only: Shareholder or Board Approv	
	a su companya	
The loreg	loing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n proposed by the board was duly adopted on the
	31st day of December	,2013, by the: (check one of the following)
	shareholders at a meeting in accordance with) Section 611(3) of the Act.
	written consent of the shareholders having or	at less then the minimum number of votes required by statute
x	In accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act.	Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in
		ent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if
	such provision appears in the Articles of Inco	(puration.)
Ľ	written consent of all the shareholders entitle	d to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
	board of a profit corporation pursuant to sect	ion 611(2) of the Act.
	Deally Conversion and Deala	alanal Sosias Compratings
	Profit Corporations and Profes	Pione denne conformane
	Stat.	200100 0010
	Signed this <u>8th</u> day of	
	an i	
	N Wheeldhalla	
	By Producting ICS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Signature of sn autin	norizad officer or agent)
	(Signature of an autin	
		fent and Secretary
	(signature of an auth Michael D. Deal - Vice Presid	fent and Secretary
	(signature of an auth Michael D. Deal - Vice Presid	dent and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 029967 FRAME: 0644

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Sacramento Suite 100 2730 Gateway Oaks Drive Sacramento, CA 95833 800-222-2122 916-563-2121 (Fax)

Matter#	NOT PROVIDED	Order# 489357-5			
Project Id	:	Order Date 01/08/2013			
	Entity Name:	BRILLIANCE AUDIO, INC.			
Jurisdiction: Request for:		MI - Department of Consumer and Industry Services Amendment/Correction/Restated/Designation Filing			
	File Date:	01/09/2013			
	Result:	Filed			

Ordered by ELIZABETH HENNICK at AMAZON.COM, INC.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Karen Rose krose@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.